Custom
Modules
IGBT
Assemblies Assemblies
Fast Recovery
& Three-Phase
Diode Modules
Thyristor &

 C = HVIPM
 V1 = V1-Series
(5) Package Outline
(6) Voltage VCES
 Volts (x10)
PM
(1)
150
(2)
R
(3)
L1 A
(4) (5)
120
(6)
PM150RL1A120 is a 150 Ampere, 1200 Volt,
L1-Series IPM
Numbering SystemProduct Overview
D-3
Custom
Modules
IGBT
Assemblies Assemblies
Fast Recovery
& Three-Phase
Diode Modules
Thyristor &
Diode
Modules
Discrete
Rectifiers
Discrete
Thyristors Accessories DIPIPM IPMs IGBTs
MOSFET
Modules
Hybrid
IGBTs
1200
AMPERES
1100900 1000800700600500100 300200 4000
12001100900 1000800700600500
450
450100 300200 4000
AMPERES
3300V
H
V
IP
M
V
1-
S
E
R
IE
S
 D
U
A
L
S
600V
1200V
PM1200HCE330-1
PM400DV1A060 PM600DV1A060
PM200DV1A120
PM300DV1A120
PM450DV1A120
Product Overview
D-4
H-Bridge Module
PM50B4L1C060, PM75B4L1C060
H-Bridge + 1 Chopper Module
PM50B5L1C060, PM75B5L1C060
H-Bridge + 2 Choppers Module
PM50B6L1C060, PM75B6L1C060
B N W V U P
Br FO
1.5k1.5k
VNC WN VN1 VN UN NC NC NC NC VVPC VP VFO VVP1 VUPC UPUFO VUP1
GND IN FO VCC
GND SC OT OUT
GND IN FO VCC
GND SC OT OUT
GND IN FO VCC
GND SC OT OUT
GND IN FO VCC
GND SC OT OUT

µsec
t(off)
µsec
tc(off)
µsec Number Page
L1-Series Modules
PM50CL1A060 600 50 284 2500 1.75 1.70 1.0 400 – 0.8 0.4 0.4 1.0 0.3 100 135 12 0.038 0.44 0.75 380 1 D-8
PM50CL1B060 600 50 284 2500 1.75 1.70 1.0 400 – 0.8 0.4 0.4 1.0 0.3 100 135 12 0.038 0.44 0.75 340 2 D-8
PM50RL1A060 600 50 284 2500 1.75 1.70 1.0 400 50 0.8 0.4 0.4 1.0 0.3 100 135 12 0.038 0.44 0.75 380 1 D-8
PM50RL1B060 600 50 284 2500 1.75 1.70 1.0 400 50 0.8 0.4 0.4 1.0 0.3 100 135 12 0.038 0.44 0.75 340 2 D-8
PM50RL1C060 600 50 168 2500 1.75 1.70 1.0 400 50 0.8 0.4 0.4 1.0 0.3 100 135 12 0.085 0.74 1.28 135 3 D-8
PM75CL1A060 600 75 337 2500 1.75 1.70 1.0 400 – 0.8 0.4 0.4 1.0 0.3 150 135 12 0.038 0.37 0.63 380 1 D-8
PM75CL1B060 600 75 337 2500 1.75 1.70 1.0 400 – 0.8 0.4 0.4 1.0 0.3 150 135 12 0.038 0.37 0.63 340 2 D-8
PM75RL1A060 600 75 337 2500 1.75 1.70 1.0 400 50 0.8 0.4 0.4 1.0 0.3 150 135 12 0.038 0.37 0.63 380 1 D-8
PM75RL1B060 600 75 337 2500 1.75 1.70 1.0 400 50 0.8 0.4 0.4 1.0 0.3 150 135 12 0.038 0.37 0.63 340 2 D-8
PM100CL1A060 600 100 390 2500 1.75 1.70 1.0 400 – 0.8 0.4 0.4 1.0 0.3 200 135 12 0.038 0.32 0.52 380 1 D-8
PM100CL1B060 600 100 390 2500 1.75 1.70 1.0 400 – 0.8 0.4 0.4 1.0 0.3 200 135 12 0.038 0.32 0.52 340 2 D-8
PM100RL1A060 600 100 390 2500 1.75 1.70 1.0 400 50 0.8 0.4 0.4 1.0 0.3 200 135 12 0.038 0.32 0.52 380 1 D-8
PM100RL1B060 600 100 390 2500 1.75 1.70 1.0 400 50 0.8 0.4 0.4 1.0 0.3 200 135 12 0.038 0.32 0.52 340 2 D-8
PM150CL1A060 600 150 500 2500 1.75 1.70 1.0 400 – 0.8 0.4 0.4 1.0 0.3 300 135 12 0.038 0.25 0.41 380 1 D-8
PM150CL1B060 600 150 500 2500 1.75 1.70 1.0 400 – 0.8 0.4 0.4 1.0 0.3 300 135 12 0.038 0.25 0.41 340 2 D-8
PM150RL1A060 600 150 500 2500 1.75 1.70 1.0 400 75 0.8 0.4 0.4 1.0 0.3 300 135 12 0.038 0.25 0.41 380 1 D-8
PM150RL1B060 600 150 500 2500 1.75 1.70 1.0 400 75 0.8 0.4 0.4 1.0 0.3 300 135 12 0.038 0.25 0.41 340 2 D-8
PM200CL1A060 600 200 625 2500 1.75 1.70 1.0 400 – 0.8 0.4 0.4 1.0 0.3 400 135 12 0.023 0.2 0.3 800 4 D-9
PM200RL1A060 600 200 625 2500 1.75 1.70 1.0 400 100 0.8 0.4 0.4 1.0 0.3 400 135 12 0.023 0.2 0.3 800 4 D-9
PM300CL1A060 600 300 833 2500 1.75 1.70 1.0 400 – 0.8 0.4 0.4 1.0 0.3 600 135 12 0.023 0.15 0.23 800 4 D-9
PM300RL1A060 600 300 833 2500 1.75 1.70 1.0 400 150 0.8 0.4 0.4 1.0 0.3 600 135 12 0.023 0.15 0.23 800 4 D-9
L-Series Modules
PM450CLA060 600 450 1041 2500 1.70 2.60 1.0 400 – 1.0 0.2 0.4 2.2 0.6 900 135 12 0.014 0.12 0.19 1250 5 D-9
PM600CLA060 600 600 1785 2500 1.70 2.60 1.0 400 – 1.0 0.2 0.4 2.2 0.6 1200 135 12 0.014 0.07 0.11 1250 5 D-9
D-6
CIN
V1 V1CINFOVCCINFOVCV1CINFOVC

°C/W
DIODES
Rth(j-c)
°C/W
t(on)
µsec
trr
µsec
tc(on)
µsec
t(off)
µsec
tc(off)
µsec Number Page
L1-Series Modules
PM25CL1A120 1200 25 128 2500 1.65 2.30 1.0 800 - 0.8 0.3 0.4 1.2 0.4 50 135 12 0.038 0.97 1.6 380 1 D-8
PM25CL1B120 1200 25 128 2500 1.65 2.30 1.0 800 - 0.8 0.3 0.4 1.2 0.4 50 135 12 0.038 0.97 1.6 340 2 D-8
PM25RL1A120 1200 25 128 2500 1.65 2.30 1.0 800 25 0.8 0.3 0.4 1.2 0.4 50 135 12 0.038 0.97 1.6 380 1 D-8
PM25RL1B120 1200 25 128 2500 1.65 2.30 1.0 800 25 0.8 0.3 0.4 1.2 0.4 50 135 12 0.038 0.97 1.6 340 2 D-8
PM25RL1C120 1200 25 178 2500 1.65 2.30 1.0 800 25 0.8 0.3 0.4 1.5 0.4 50 135 12 0.085 0.7 1.18 135 3 D-8
PM50CL1A120 1200 50 462 2500 1.65 2.30 1.0 800 - 0.8 0.3 0.4 1.2 0.4 100 135 12 0.038 0.27 0.47 380 1 D-8
PM50CL1B120 1200 50 462 2500 1.65 2.30 1.0 800 - 0.8 0.3 0.4 1.2 0.4 100 135 12 0.038 0.27 0.47 340 2 D-8
PM50RL1A120 1200 50 462 2500 1.65 2.30 1.0 800 25 0.8 0.3 0.4 1.2 0.4 100 135 12 0.038 0.27 0.47 380 1 D-8
PM50RL1B120 1200 50 462 2500 1.65 2.30 1.0 800 25 0.8 0.3 0.4 1.2 0.4 100 135 12 0.038 0.27 0.47 340 2 D-8
PM75CL1A120 1200 75 595 2500 1.65 2.30 1.0 800 - 0.8 0.3 0.4 1.2 0.4 150 135 12 0.038 0.21 0.36 380 1 D-8
PM75CL1B120 1200 75 595 2500 1.65 2.30 1.0 800 - 0.8 0.3 0.4 1.2 0.4 150 135 12 0.038 0.21 0.36 340 2 D-8
PM75RL1A120 1200 75 595 2500 1.65 2.30 1.0 800 50 0.8 0.3 0.4 1.2 0.4 150 135 12 0.038 0.21 0.36 380 1 D-8
PM75RL1B120 1200 75 595 2500 1.65 2.30 1.0 800 50 0.8 0.3 0.4 1.2 0.4 150 135 12 0.038 0.21 0.36 340 2 D-8
PM100CL1A120 1200 100 657 2500 1.65 2.30 1.0 800 - 0.8 0.3 0.4 1.2 0.4 200 135 12 0.023 0.19 0.31 800 4 D-9
PM100RL1A120 1200 100 657 2500 1.65 2.30 1.0 800 50 0.8 0.3 0.4 1.2 0.4 200 135 12 0.023 0.25 0.41 800 4 D-9
PM150CL1A120 1200 150 833 2500 1.65 2.30 1.0 800 - 0.8 0.3 0.4 1.2 0.4 300 135 12 0.023 0.19 0.31 800 4 D-9
PM150RL1A120 1200 150 833 2500 1.65 2.30 1.0 800 75 0.8 0.3 0.4 1.2 0.4 300 135 12 0.023 0.19 0.31 800 4 D-9
L-Series Modules
PM200CLA120 1200 200 1041 2500 1.80 2.80 1.0 800 - 1.0 0.5 0.4 2.3 0.7 400 135 12 0.014 0.12 0.2 1250 5 D-9
PM300CLA120 1200 300 1562 2500 1.80 2.80 1.0 800 - 1.0 0.5 0.4 2.3 0.7 600 135 12 0.014 0.08 0.13 1250 5 D-9
PM450CLA120 1200 450 2500 2500 1.80 2.80 1.0 800 - 1.0 0.5 0.4 2.3 0.7 900 135 12 0.014 0.05 0.09 1250 5 D-9
D-7
Custom
Modules
IGBT

Rth(j-c)
°C/W
DIODES
Rth(j-c) °C/W
t(on)
µsec
trr
µsec
tc(on)
µsec
t(off)
µsec
tc(off)
µsec Number Page
 600V Dual Modules
 PM400DV1A060 600 400 1262 2500 1.75 1.75 1.0 400 0.8 0.4 0.4 1.0 0.3 600 135 12 0.016 0.099 0.153 510 6 D-9
 PM600DV1A060 600 600 1712 2500 1.75 1.70 1.0 400 0.8 0.3 0.4 1.0 0.3 900 135 12 0.016 0.073 0.109 510 6 D-9
 1200V Dual Modules
 PM200DV1A120 1200 200 1388 2500 1.65 2.30 1.0 800 0.8 0.3 0.4 1.2 0.4 300 135 12 0.016 0.09 0.146 510 6 D-9
 PM300DV1A120 1200 300 1785 2500 1.65 2.30 1.0 800 0.8 0.3 0.4 1.2 0.4 450 135 12 0.016 0.07 0.11 510 6 D-9
 PM450DV1A120 1200 450 2232 2500 1.65 2.30 1.0 800 0.8 0.3 0.4 1.2 0.4 675 1.35 12 0.016 0.056 0.079 510 6 D-9
MAXIMUM RATINGS (IGBT Inverter Sector) ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Static) PROTECTION TRIP LEVELS THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS
Weight
Grams
Outline Drawings

UV
Volts
Module
Rth(c-s)
°C/W
IGBT
Rth(j-c)
°C/W
DIODES
Rth(j-c)
°C/W
IC
Amperes
VGE
Volts Number Page
PM1200HCE330-1 3300 1200 2400 – 6000 1200 15 3.05 3.97 2200 113 20.0 0.0075 0.0083 0.0167 1500 7 D-10
HVIPM 3300V Intelligent Power Modules, (Refer to device datasheets at www.pwrx.com for test test conditions.)
D-8
PM25CL1A120, PM25RL1A120, PM50CL1A060, PM50CL1A120,
PM50RL1A060, PM50RL1A120, PM75CL1A060, PM75CL1A120,

G
Z
	NUMBERING SYSTEM
	PRODUCT OVERVIEW
	HVIPM
	L-1 & L-Series 6-PAC & 7-PAC
	Photovoltaic
	V1-Series Duals
	DATA TABLES
	HVIPM 3300V Intelligent Power Module
	L1 & L-Series 6-PAC & 7-PAC 600V Intelligent Power Modules
	L1 & L-Series 6-PAC & 7-PAC 1200V Intelligent Power Modules
	Photovoltaic 600V L1-Series Intelligent Power Modules